

INVITATION FOR BIDS

ACSZ 01/09/22: TENDER FOR THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF TWO EXHIBITION HALLS FOR ACSZ IN THE SHOWGROUNDS, LUSAKA

The Agricultural and Commercial Society of Zambia is registered under the Cooperative Act of 1998 with the Ministry of Commerce Trade and Industry.

- 1. The Agricultural and Commercial Cooperative Society of Zambia Limited has set aside funds for "**ACSZ 01/09/22"** Proposed construction of two exhibition halls for ACSZ in the Showgrounds Lusaka.
- 2. The Society now invites sealed bids from reputable and eligible local companies to undertake ACSZ 01/09/22.
- 3. The bid document may be purchased from the Accounts/Administration Department, Agricultural and Commercial Society Cooperative of Zambia Limited, Lusaka, for a non-refundable fee of ZMW 1, 500.00 in cash or bank certified cheque.
- 4. All bidders shall submit their company profile highlighting the following:
 - a. Certificate of incorporation/registration
 - b. VAT Tax certificate
 - c. Current Tax Clearance Certificate
 - d. Registration with NCC grade 4, 3, 2 and 1
 - e. Proof of registration with NAPSA
 - f. Valid Trading license
 - g. Evidence of similar work done
 - h. Financial Statement
- 5. Bids must be bound, sealed, and clearly marked "Tender for ACSZ 01/09/22."
- 6. Bids duly addressed to the Chief Executive Officer, Agricultural and Commercial Cooperative Society of Zambia Limited, LUSAKA; should be deposited in the Tender box at the Agricultural and Commercial Society of Zambia, Plot No. 2374 great east road, show grounds, Lusaka on or before Friday, 30th September 2022 at 14:30 hour's local time. **LATE SUBMISSIONS SHALL NOT BE ACCEPTED.**